COUNCIL AGENDA

PURCHASING ITEM .
p FOR 1. Agerﬁm Number:
av

Chandior- 2. Council Meeting Date:
ot e Memo No. RE08-185 Jaary 31, 2008

TO: MAYOR & COUNCIL 3. Date Prepared: December 21, 2007
THROUGH: CITY MANAGER 4. Requesting Department: Public Works

5.SUBJECT: Approval of Contract Amendment No. 1 in the amount of $35,100 to the acquisition services
contract with O. R. Colan Associates, Inc., for the Germann Road, Dobson Road to Arizona Avenue
Improvements, Project No. ST0605-101, for a revised contract total of $159,900.

6. RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends Council approve Contract Amendment No. 1 in the amount of
$35,100 to the acquisition services contract with O. R. Colan Associates, Inc., for the Germann Road,
Dobson Road to Arizona Avenue Improvements, Project No. ST0605-101, for a revised contract total of
$159,900.

7.BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION: This contract amendment will allow for additional real property
acquisition services. The original contract scope included acquisition work to purchase 32 parcels at a cost
of $124,800. Due to additional project requirements and the need to relocate irrigation and electric facilities,
9 new property rights have been added that were not part of the original scope of work. In addition, it has
become necessary to renegotiate the terms of one property acquisition, originally considered a total
acquisition, but ultimately converted to partial acquisition. The total cost for the additional work will be
approximately $35,100. The construction of this project will be completed by Spring 2008.

8. EVALUATION: O. R. Colan Associates, Inc. was selected in accordance with established City policies
and procedures. Council awarded the original acquisition services contract on February 9, 2006.

9. FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS:

Cost: $35,100

Savings: n/a

Long Term Costs: n/a

Original Acquisition Contract: $124,800

Contract Amendment No. 1: $35,100 (28% of Original Contract Amount)

Revised Contract Amount: $159,900

Fund Source:

Acct. No.: Fund Name: Program Name: CIP Funded: Amount:
415.3310.0000.6517.56ST346  Arterial Street Impact Fees Germann Road FY04/05 $35,100

10. PROPOSED MOTION: Move that Council approve Contract Amendment No. 1 in the amount of
$35,100 to the acquisition services contract with O.R. Colan Associates, Inc., for the Germann Road,
Dobson Road to Arizona Avenue Improvements, Project No. ST0605-101, for a revised contract total of
$159,900, and authorize the Mayor to sign the contract documents.

ATTACHMENTS: Location/Site Map

APPROVALS
11. Requesmz Department 13. Departme d
e D i
M N _ v
Mike Normand, Acting Assistant Public Works R. J. Zeder{Public Works Director
DirectorJ@gspodation & Operations /)
12. Bayeg/ontract Administration: 14. City Man /m
Erick/Kdntzk, Real Estate Operations Coordinator W.Mark Pentz /' /

(=




AMENDMENT NUMBER .
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CHANDLER AND O.R. COLAN AND
ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR FEE REAL PROPERTY ACQUISITION SERVICES.
Project Name: Germann Road Project — Dobson Road to Arizona Avenue
Project No.: STO605-201

This Amendment No. to that certain Agreement Between the City Of Chandler and O.R.

Colan and Associates, inc., for $124,800 dated March 13, 2006, between the City of Chandler

(CITY) and O.R. Colan and Associates (CONSULTANT) is entered into this _ day of
, 2007.

'WHEREAS the parties have determined that it is necessary and desirable for CONSULTANT to
perform additional services for CITY;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. The original amount of $124,800 will be increased $35,100 to perform additional real
property acquisition services, total amended amount not to exceed $159,900.

2. These additional services will include the acquisition of nine additional real property
acquisitions needed to construct said project, at $3,900 each.

3. Al other terms and conditions of the above referenced Agreement shall remain
unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto subscribed their names this _____day of
, 2008
CITY OF CHANDLER: CONSULTANT:
By: Bygé’&—]”av)( ‘ 9%(0
MAYOR Date  Tille: Chief Opevihny OFfices
%D AS TO FORM; ATTEST: (If Gorporati ) /{,[//41
o (b 32 s
o City Attorney / Svecretary .
ATTEST: WITNESS: (If Individual or Partnership)
City Clerk
SEAL

6/21/06 JS



»
4
g
]
3
H
@
g 9 % 8 5
H £ 2 2 g 2
4 S 5 % VALVISTA
g 8 %
« Y. 3
g 1 LmDsAY
Z o %%
5 8 E3
2 g zz
I I g .
© Dot s GILBERT
H el
i} = COOPER
g i
- K ~ 5
5 %
E MCQUEEN
w R o~
i N 7N
L s T
- + Hwe ] amizona
'ALMA SCHOOL
DoBSON
PRICE / 101 EWY
U BN
MCCLINTOCK
RURAL
KYRENE
Y
S6TH oy
10 =

@y :100HOS VN1
S e

g6

- B

e

S

N

i
5

s

GERMANN ROAD PROJECT

S

_—

i

s

G 2

e

MEMO NO. RE08-185

i

i

Chandler « Arizona

5

I IEEEEEE

7

e

ISP IPY,

IIIIIIIIIILISI LI II IS 7

C 1070000770

LEGEND

<C
W
'
<
’_
Z
W
=
W
>
o
1
o
=

i

o

N

NTS
ChanGiS

p_SharediMap RequestsiReal Estate\RE08-185 GERMANN ROAD PROJECT\REDS-185.mxd) 1/18/2008

Vi_ArcMa

MLU (WAENGINEER\GENSER!




	Return to Agenda

